VOLTAGE CONTROLLED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
ECLPS 5V PECL with Extremely Low Jitter
Complementary Output
1 of 3
FULL SIZE D.I.L.
M package
M2911 thru M2913

15 MHz to 175 MHz
3 of 3
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“W” is double wide DIL
“2912”
is model
type
M 2912- 77.76 M
“77.76 M”
frequency
in MHz
FULL SIZE D.I.L.
M package
M2911 thru M2913
DOUBLE WIDE D.I.L.
W package
W2911 thru W2913
W2971 thru W2973
Waveforms taken on TEK 11801B with SD-22 Head
Fig. 1: 155.52 MHz PECL oscillator,
showing steep rise and fall times and
excellent duty cycle. Levels have 900 mv
difference between “1” and “0”.
Fig. 2: M2912-77.76 MHz oscillator with
expansion of transition at 3.7 volts. Jitter is
shown by the histogram of the distribution
of the waveform at 3.7 volts. The distribu-
tion is unimodal, with peak-to-peak jitter
of 16 ps peak-to-peak, and 2.27 ps RMS.
Unless customer-specific terms and conditions
are signed by an officer of MF Electronics, the
sale of this and all MF Electronics products are
subject to terms and conditions set forth at
SS# Rev.
M2911 A
International Sales: +1.914-712-2200  • USA Sales: +1.800.331.1236  • Fax: 914.712.2290  • www.mfelectronics.com • email:sales@mfelectronics.com
ELECTRONICS
10 Commerce Dr   •   New Rochelle NY 10801
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com